
    Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC 

August 

2021 

Market Comments:   
Still a plethera of vegetables at the Farmers market this late in August.  However the late heat along with Army Worms and Grass 
Hoppers are definitely taking a toll on crops.  Some vegetables were making their final appearance such as carrots and grillings.  
Summer's heat baking the earth has created difficult growing conditions.  The heat didn't keep shoppers away at the market though 
as many folks were out and about filling their bags with goodies.  The Farmers Market will continue thru October.  So 2 months left. 

Classification and Varieties Production Practice 

   
Onions Organic 

BULBS
basket or bunch 3.00 4.00 

Onions pound 2.00  
Green Onions Organic bunch 4.00 

Garlic Natural piece 2.50 

FRUIT VEGETABLES Natural 

Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price 

each 1.00  
Corn, Sweet each 0.75 

Cucumbers Natural each 1.00  
Cucumbers  each 1.50  

Pickling Cucumbers Natural  pound 3.00  
Pickling Cucumbers pound 2.50 

Eggplant Natural each 3.00  
Eggplant Natural or not pound 2.00  

Bell Peppers Natural each 0.75 1.50 

Bell Peppers Natural pint 3.00 4.00 

Bell Peppers pound 3.50 

Peppers(all varieties) Natural bag 2.00 5.00 

Peppers(all varieties)  pound 3.50  
Squash(all varieties) Organic basket 4.00 

Squash(all varieties) Natural bag 4.00  
Squash(all varieties) Natural each 2.00 

Squash(all varieties) pound 2.50 

Tomatoes Organic basket 5.00  
Tomatoes Natural pound 4.00 

Tomatoes pound 3.50 

Tomatoes, Cherry/Grape Organic/Natural pint 4.00 

Tomatoes, Cherry/Grape pound 4.00 

Leafy Vegetables or Greens     
Arugula Natural box/pound 4.00/12.00 

Bok Choy Natural bag 4.00
 Mesculin Mix Natural box 4.00  

Shoots Natural 2 oz 3.00  
Microgreens Natural box 3.00 4.00

 Tuber Vegetables     
Potatoes Organic basket/5lbs 2.95/14.00  
Potatoes pound 2.00 
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Classification and Varieties 

Root Vegeta

Production Practice 

 
Natural 
Organic 

Natural 
Organic 

Natural
 

Natural 
Natural 
Organic

bles 
Beets 

Carrots 

Radishes 

French Radishes 

Turnips 

Podded Vegetables 
Okra 

Okra 

Okra 

Okra 

Peas 

Fruits 
Cantelope 

Watermelon 

Watermelon 

Fungi 
Black Pearl or Lions Maine Farms Mushrooms 

Grey Dove Oyster Mushrooms 

Bison 
Filet 

Tomahawk 

New York Strip 

Sirloin 

Flank 

Cube Steak 

Fajitas 

Ribs 

Brisket 
Stew 

Patties 

Ground 

Jerkey Slice (Raw) 
Liver/Heart 

Oxtail 
Shanks 

Bones Marrow/Hip/Ribs

 
Organic 

Organic 

Natural 
Natural

Unit of Sale 

 
bunch 

bunch 

bunch/bag 

bunch 

bag/bunch
 

pound 

bag 

basket 
pound 

pound
 

Small/Large 

Small/Large 

Large 

1/2 pound 

1/2 pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound 

pound

Lowest Price Highest Price 

  
4.00 

5.00 

3.00 

3.95 

4.00
 

5.00 

4.00 

4.00 

4.00 

3.50
 

3.00/7.00 

8.00/10.00 

8.50 

15.00 

10.00 

45.00 

36.00 

32.00 

22.00 

17.00 

14.00 

13.00 

13.00 

12.00 

12.00 

11.00 

10.00 

10.00 

7.00 

7.00 

7.00 

5.00
 

Source:  USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
 Office: (405) 232-5425 

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food 
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