

Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC

August



2021

Market Comments:

Still a plethera of vegetables at the Farmers market this late in August. However the late heat along with Army Worms and Grass Hoppers are definitely taking a toll on crops. Some vegetables were making their final appearance such as carrots and grillings. Summer's heat baking the earth has created difficult growing conditions. The heat didn't keep shoppers away at the market though as many folks were out and about filling their bags with goodies. The Farmers Market will continue thru October. So 2 months left.

Classification and Varieties	Production Practice	Unit of Sale	Lowest Price	Highest Price
BULBS				
Onions	Organic	basket or bunch	3.00	4.00
Onions		pound	2.00	
Green Onions	Organic	bunch	4.00	
Garlic	Natural	piece	2.50	
FRUIT VEGETABLES	Natural	each	1.00	
Corn, Sweet		each	0.75	
Cucumbers	Natural	each	1.00	
Cucumbers		each	1.50	
Pickling Cucumbers	Natural	pound	3.00	
Pickling Cucumbers		pound	2.50	
Eggplant	Natural	each	3.00	
Eggplant	Natural or not	pound	2.00	
Bell Peppers	Natural	each	0.75	1.50
Bell Peppers	Natural	pint	3.00	4.00
Bell Peppers		pound	3.50	
Peppers(all varieties)	Natural	bag	2.00	5.00
Peppers(all varieties)		pound	3.50	
Squash(all varieties)	Organic	basket	4.00	
Squash(all varieties)	Natural	bag	4.00	
Squash(all varieties)	Natural	each	2.00	
Squash(all varieties)		pound	2.50	
Tomatoes	Organic	basket	5.00	
Tomatoes	Natural	pound	4.00	
Tomatoes		pound	3.50	
Tomatoes, Cherry/Grape	Organic/Natural	pint	4.00	
Tomatoes, Cherry/Grape		pound	4.00	
Leafy Vegetables or Greens				
Arugula	Natural	box/pound	4.00/12.00	
Bok Choy	Natural	bag	4.00	
Mesculin Mix	Natural	box	4.00	
Shoots	Natural	2 oz	3.00	
Microgreens Tuber Vegetables	Natural	box	3.00	4.00
Potatoes	Organic	basket/5lbs	2.95/14.00	
Potatoes	Organic	pound	2.00	

Classification and Varieties	Production Practice	Unit of Sale	Lowest Price	Highest Price
Root Vegetables				
Beets	Natural	bunch	4.00	
Carrots	Organic	bunch	5.00	
Radishes	Natural	bunch/bag	3.00	
French Radishes	Organic	bunch	3.95	
Turnips	Natural	bag/bunch	4.00	
Podded Vegetables				
Okra	Natural	pound	5.00	
Okra	Natural	bag	4.00	
Okra	Organic	basket	4.00	
Okra		pound	4.00	
Peas		pound	3.50	
Fruits				
Cantelope	Organic	Small/Large	3.00/7.00	
Watermelon	Organic	Small/Large	8.00/10.00	
Watermelon		Large	8.50	
Fungi				
Black Pearl or Lions Maine Farms Mushrooms	Natural	1/2 pound	15.00	
Grey Dove Oyster Mushrooms	Natural	1/2 pound	10.00	
Bison				
Filet		pound	45.00	
Tomahawk		pound	36.00	
New York Strip		pound	32.00	
Sirloin		pound	22.00	
Flank		pound	17.00	
Cube Steak		pound	14.00	
Fajitas		pound	13.00	
Ribs		pound	13.00	
Brisket		pound	12.00	
Stew		pound	12.00	
Patties		pound	11.00	
Ground		pound	10.00	
Jerkey Slice (Raw)		pound	10.00	
Liver/Heart		pound	7.00	
Oxtail		pound	7.00	
Shanks		pound	7.00	
Bones Marrow/Hip/Ribs		pound	5.00	

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food